


















Wishing you all a very blessed Christmas! 



Pastor 
  Bishop Elect David J. Bonnar, STB/      
  dbonnar@saintaidanparish.org/x 224 
Senior Parochial Vicar 
  Reverend William D. Wuenschel/ 
 wwuenschel@saintaidanparish.org/ x 233  
Deacons 
  Deacon Albert Heiles/aheiles@diopitt.org 
  Deacon Jeffrey J. Ludwikowski/jludwikowski@diopitt.org  
 

Director of Parish Operations/Business Manager 
  Chuck Goetz/cgoetz@saintaidanparish.org/x 223 
 

Office Manager 
  MaryEllen Pendel/mependel@saintaidanparish.org/x 221 
 

Safe Environment Coordinator/Administrative Assistant 
  Mary King / mking@saintaidanparish.org/ x 212 
 

Director of Faith Formation 
 Darcy Osby / dosby@saintaidanparish.org/x 213 
 Faith Formation Assistant 
    Paula Green /pgreen@saintaidanparish.org/x 225 
Coordinator of Youth Ministry /Young Adults  
  and Social Media 
   David Piccirilli / dpiccirilli@saintaidanparish.org/x 227  
Directors of Music 
  Ian Brown/ibrown@saintaidanparish.org/x 226 
   Assistant Music Director - Lisa Hoffman 
        lisachoffmann@gmail.com 
       Music Associate - Mary Heagy /      
       mheagy@saintaidanparish.org 

A Parish of the Diocese of Pittsburgh - diopitt.org 

SERVED BY 
OFFICE HOURS 
Monday - Friday, 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. (temporarily closed) 

JOIN US! 

To become a registered member of the parish family, please visit our 
website at www.saintaidanparish.org. Introduce yourself to us at Mass! 

MARRIAGE 

Arrangements must be made with a priest at least six months in 
advance of the desired wedding date. Please contact the Parish 
Center Office at 724.935.4343. 

HOLY ORDERS 
For information about the priesthood or the vowed religious life, 
please contact Fr. Dave or the Vocation Office of the diocese at 
412.456.3131 or visit pghpriest.com. 

BAPTISM 
Celebrated on Sundays at 11:15 a.m. or at 1:00 p.m. at Saint 
Alexis during the COVID-19 by appointment.  Arrangements 
should be made through the Parish Center several months in 
advance.  Parents need to be registered parishioners and 
complete a pre-baptism class before scheduling a baptism.   

MINISTRY  TO THE SICK AND HOMEBOUND 

Communal anointing is celebrated periodically.  Anyone who is 
anticipating surgery is encouraged to request this sacrament prior 
to being admitted to the hospital.  Individuals who are unable to 
attend Sunday Mass and want to receive the sacraments are asked 
to please call the Parish Center. 

Website:  saintaidanparish.org 
Phones - 724.935.1151 or 724.935.4343    Fax - 724.935.1270   

A Pennsylvania Charitable Trust  

* Bulletin announcements and flyers are due by  
12:00 p.m. Friday, a week in advance of publication. *   

North Hills Regional School Board - www.nhrces.org 

BLESSED FRANCIS SEELOS ACADEMY 

Sൺංඇඍ Aංൽൺඇ Pൺඋංඌඁ Dංඋൾർඍඈඋඒ 
Parish Office: 10090 Old Perry Highway Wexford, PA 15090 

PRAYER 

Eucharistic Adoration  
     Every Tuesday at 7:00 p.m. at Saint Alexis Church. 
 

Prayer Ministry- To initiate a request for urgent prayers 
contact the following people: 
Barb Busi at 412.366.4829, Norma Heyl at 724.935.1094 or  
Jo Labrise at 724.935.3826.  
If you would like to be a part of  this important ministry to 
pray for others, please contact them. 

RECONCILIATION 

Saturday from 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. at Saint Alexis.   
Confessions will be held outside during COVID-19. 

Principal 
  Robert Reese - rreese@seelosacademy.org   

School Secretary K-8 
  Patty Anfang - panfang@seelosacademy.org 
  724.935.1152 
 

School Secretary Pre-K 
  Chris Schlieper - cschlieper@seelosacademy.org 
  724.935.3940    DIOCESAN VICTIM ASSISTANCE COORDINATOR 

412.456.3093 (Office) 
1.888.808.1235 (Hot Line) 

PA Child Line - 1.800.932.0313 
Call 911 immediately if a child is in danger. 


